FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 11868.0001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

101634762

Security Agreement	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (065 \$\frac{1}{2}\$-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
Individuals   Corporation-United Kingdom	Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	
Individuals   Corporation United Kingdom Other:   Association   Limited Partnership   Corporation-United Kingdom Other:   Assignment   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Limited Partnership   Corporation-United Kingdom Other:   Assignment   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Limited Partnership   Corporation-United Kingdom   Limited Partnership   Security Agreement   Security Agreem	·	
Individuals   Association   Corporation-United Kingdom   Ves	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Individuals   Association   Corporation-United Kingdom   Ves	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Individuals   Association   Limited Partnership   Association   Corporation-United Kingdom Other:   Additional name(s) of conveyance:   Assignment   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other:   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached   Ves   No   No   Other:   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached   Ves   No   No   Other:   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached   Ves   No   No   Other:   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached   Ves   No   No   Other:   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached   Ves   No   No   Other:   Ot	'	83/26/01
Individuals   Association   Association   Limited Partnership   Corporation-United Kingdom Other:		come information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Individuals   Association   Composition United Kingdom Other:   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes \( \) No   Nature of conveyance:   Assignment   Security Agreement   Change of Name Other:   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Limited Partners   Corporation-United Kingdom Other:   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Limited Partners   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Limited Partners   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Corporation-United Kingdom Other:   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached   Yes \( \) No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes \( \) No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Security Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes \( \) No   No   No   No   No   No   No   No	C	roing information is true and correct and any attached convic a true conv of the
Individuals   Association   Conveyance   Assignment   Association   Conternation Other:   Assignment   Association   Conveyance   Assignment   Assignment   Change of Name   Conternation Other:   Assignment   Change of Name   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Limited Partners   Conternation Other:   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Additional number(s) & address(s) attached?   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Additional number   States, a domestic representative designation is attached   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Additional number   States, a domestic representative designation is attached   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Additional number   States, a domestic representative designation is attached   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Additional number   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Additional number   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment   Yes   No   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment		
Individuals   Association   Corporation-United Kingdom   Corporation-Uni		overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
Individuals   Association   Convergence   Corporation-United Kingdom   Corporation-United Kingdom   Corporation-United Kingdom   Corporation-United Kingdom   Corporation-United Kingdom   Change of Name   Change of Name   Corporation-United Kingdom   Corporation-United Kingdo	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
Total free (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00	P.O. Box 2910	
Individuals   Association   Limited Partnership   Corporation-United Kingdom   Other:	Name: Sandra Epp Ryan, Esq.	
Total partnership	5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden	ditional numbers attached?
Total Finchley Road London NW11 8DS   Total Finchley Road London NW1		
765 Finchley Road London NW11 8DS England    Individuals   Association   Limited Partnership   Corporation-United Kingdom Other:     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No     Assignment   Assignment   Security Agreement   Change of Name   Other:     Execution Date: December 4, 2000   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Limited Partners     Corporation-United Kingdom   Corporation-United Kingdom   Corporation-United Kingdom     Other:   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached   Yes   No     No   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No     Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	75/862424 SIMS	
Total Finchley Road London NW11 8DS England    Individuals   Association Limited Partnership Corporation-United Kingdom Other:   Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes ⋈ No    Nature of conveyance:   Assignment   Security Agreement Other:   Merger Change of Name Other:   Individual(s) citizenship   Association Limited Partnership   Corporation-United Kingdom Other:   If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attache   Yes ⋈ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes ⋈ No   Yes ⋈ No   No   No   No   No   No   No   No	A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
Total Finchley Road London NW11 8DS    Individuals   Association   Limited Partnership   Corporation-United Kingdom Other:   Association   Individual   Separate document   Association   Individual   Separate document   Association   Individual   Separate document   Association   Individual   Separate document   Individual   Separate   Individual   Individual   Separate   Individual   Individ	4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
765 Finchley Road London NW11 8DS England  Individuals General Partnership Corporation-United Kingdom Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Execution Date: December 4, 2000  The state of		
765 Finchley Road London NW11 8DS England  Individuals General Partnership Corporation-United Kingdom Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:  Association General Partnership General Partnership Corporation-United Kingdom Other:  Association Limited Partners Corporation-United Kingdom Other:	Execution Date: December 4, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No
765 Finchley Road London NW11 8DS England  Individuals General Partnership Corporation-United Kingdom Other:  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Other:
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-United Kingdom Other:  765 Finchley Road London NW11 8DS England  765 Finchley Road London NW11 8DS England	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership
Individuals General Partnership Corporation-United Kingdom  765 Finchley Road London NW11 8DS England  Condon NW11 8DS England	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	
SMITHS INDUSTRIES PLC  SMITHS GROUP PLC 765 Finchley Road London NW11 8DS England	General Partnership Limited Partners Corporation-United Kingdom	ship
SMITHS INDUSTRIES PLC SMITHS GROUP PLC 765 Finchley Road	2.88	London NW11 8DS England
	SMITHS INDUSTRIES PLC	SMITHS GROUP PLC 765 Finchley Road
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

TRADEMARK REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0748

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002253 FRAME: 0749

**RECORDED: 02/21/2001**